StereoZoom Stereomicroscope




Part IV: EXPLODED VIEW DRAWINGS
Stereo 1 Stereomicroscope

A

)T

A

%0,
(16)

K{ = ;




Stereo 1 Stereomicroscope

1.0X Fixed Power Pod
Catalog No. 312691

Index Part Oty. per
No.  No. Description Assembly
1. 312694-175  EYEPIECE RING ..o, |
2 312701-379  2-64T X 1/16 SET SCREW ... |
3. 312694-369  EYEPIECE ADAPTER ..ooovvviervciriicens 2
4. 312694-321  RETAINING RING ......oovvvimiviriisivinenes 2
5. 312694-259  DUST SEAL CAP ....ooovvirveiicininnns 2
6. 315153-120  FBOA4BOBBLAY .......covvveeviemineiisiiinseneen 2
7. 312740-129  DUST SEAL .. 2
8. 312694-129  EYEPIECE ADJUSTING RING ................... 1
9. 312694-144  PIVOT SCREW A ......oovniiireciririinns 2
10. 312691-129  MIRROR HOUSING ... !
1. 900083-77 F-309 WASHER ....cocooovvevcimnsiernrensrinissssines 2
12. 900082-81 F-108 WASHER ...cooevcvevrnerrinisnssnissssniinne 2
13. 312694-269  ADAPTER ..o 2
14. 312694-234  DUST SEAL WASHER ..o 2
15. 313326-128  FBOA4BOBBCAL ........ooevoeics 4
16. 312694-042  DUST COVER .c..ooccoreenneirnrisrnricnneiees 2
17. 312694-277  TUBE ...coooeeeccevceimneiesssssssecsinisencens 2
18. 312694-145  SCREW B PIVOT ... 2
19. 312694-228  SUPPORT EYEPIECE MOUNT .......cccccvvce. 1
20. 312692-105  HOUSING ..o |
21. 962080-808  FAOB3210BBAL .........covevmiaenirrinnereinccs 3
22 312694-370  OBJECTIVE COVER ..o 1
23. 316012-150  FAOB3210BBAL .....c.ovoeenviireccnericnins 3
24, 312694-325  FAOB4032BBAL........eomreriiiniiiiciininns 1
25. 312690-126  FAO44804BBAA .......ovoevvevceeciriiinrrsrnsens O
26. 900081-25 F-120 WASHER ..o 6
27. 312694-275  MT. LEFT EYEPIECE ......ooovvvriinens 1
312694-276  MT. RIGHT EYEPIECE (NOT EXPLODED) 1
28. 312694-375  ASSEMBLY MIRROR MOUNT LEFT ......... 1
312694-376  ASSEMBLY MIRROR MOUNT RIGHT ........
(NOT EXPLODED) ..o !
29. 312691-101  LENS MOUNT ..coovmirriinrieinessiennneenns 1
30. 312691-023  LENS AB ASSEMBLY .ocvvviiivicriiiieenns 2
31. 423496-106  RETAINING RING ......ovoreriisninns 2
32 312694-327  FAOB3609BBAL..........ooooevriiinrinnnnns 3
33. 312694-324  FAQB4012BBAL.....cvvoierervcniiriiirsiinennns 1
34. 312621-104  ASSEMBLY SHIELD ....oovvvvievircnnns 1
35. 312694-312  COVER GASKET ... 1
36. 312780-132  TAPE ..o 1
37. 312691-128  SPACER ..o 2

11



Stereo 2 Stereomicroscope




Stereo 2 Stereomicroscope

2.0X Fixed Power Pod
Catalog No. 312692
Index Part Oty. per
No. No. Description Assembly
1. 312694-175  EYEPIECE RING ... !
2 312701-379  FBOZ26402BDAX ..o |
3. 312694-369  EYEPIECE ADAPTER ..o 2
4. 312694-321  RETAINING RING ... 2
5, 312694-259  DUST SEALCAP ..o 2
6. 315153-120  FBO44B0BBCAY .......coovevvreireiriienns 2
7. 312740-128  DUST SEAL oo 2
8. 312694-129  EYEPIECE ADJUSTING RING .................. I
g. 312694-144  PIVOT SCREW A ...coeoriiniincirnns 2
10. 312692-126  MIRROR HOUSING ....oonoviens 1
11. 900083-77 F-309 WASHER ..ooovveeereencvieninrnnisseinnes 2
12 900082-81 F-108 WASHER ....ooovvoeeeereecncsirinnannins 2
13 312694-269  ADAPTER ..ot 2
14. 312694-234  DUST SEAL WASHER ..o 2
15. 313326-128  FBOA4BO6BCAL ..o 4
16. 312694-052  DUST COVER ..o 2
17. 312694-277  TUBE ..o cecevcrsnsnrs s sesssssininees 2
18. 312694-145  SCREW B PIVOT ..o, 2
19. 312694-228  EYEPIECE MOUNT SUPPORT ........cc.nn..... 1
20. 312692-105  HOUSING ..o I
21. 962080-808  FAOB3210BBAL .......ccoeemriviieniiriiirinciinecens 3
22, 312694-370  OBJECTIVE COVER ....oovovvoeiiricnsiinns 1
23. 316012-150  FAQB3210BBAL ... 3
24 312694-325  FAO64032BBAL .........ovvivecirinenns |
25. 312690-126  FAO44804BBAA ..ot 6
26. 900081-25 F-120 WASHER ..ot 6
27. 312694-275  MT. LEFTEYEPIECE ..o, 1
312694-276  MT. RIGHT EYEPIECE (NOT EXPLODED) 1
28. 312694-375  ASSEMBLY MIRROR MOUNT LEFT ......... 1
312694-376  ASSEMBLY MIRROR MOUNT RIGHT

(NOT EXPLODED) .o |
29, 312692-101  LENS MOUNT ..o 1
30. 312692-023  LENS ABASSEMBLY ... 2
31. 312692-102  RETAINING RING ........covviveririsenninisinnne 2
32. 312694-327  FAOB3609BBAL.........cmimeiiiciirinninss 3
33. 312694-324  FAOB4012BBAL .........ovvorviieisriicinnisinennns 1
34 312621-104  ASSEMBLY SHIELD ... vvveveirinviininnnns I
35. 312694-312  COVER GASKET ..o 1
36. 312740-132  TAPE oot |
37. 312692-128  SPACER......ooooicrieees s 2

13



StereoZoom 3 and 4 Stereomicroscopes




StereoZoom 3 Stereomicroscope

1.0X through 2.5X Variable Power Pod

Catalog No. 312693

All parts for the StereoZoom 3 Stereomicroscope are identical
to those listed for the SterecZoom 4 Stereomicroscope with the
exception of the following:

Index Part Qty. per
No. No. Description Assembly
10. 3112693-146  TOP COVER......ooveeeeeciiirnnnis s i
43%  312693-140  MAGNIFICATION KNOB ASSEMBLY ......1
47.%  312693-132  DRIVE GEAR & SHAFT ASSEMBLY ......... !
8% " et e et b e et e e s 1
49 SO 1
BO% " s I
StereoZoom 4 Stereomicroscope

0.7 through 3.0X Variable Power Pod

Catalog No. 312694

Index Part Oty. per
No. No. Description Assembly
1. 312694-175  EVEPIECE RING .......cooovoecicrs 1
2 312701-379  SET SCREW, 2-64T 1/16 ... 1
3 312694-405  EYEPIECE COVER ..o 1
4. 312694-406  EYEPIECE HOLDER ....covvviviieir e 1
5. 312701-437  SNAP RING .......covovvvineeesccesirinee I
6. 312701-047  DUST COVER ..coooveiivcaneciriierisnir s i
7. 312799-241  FB026405CDAL ..o 1
8. 312740-129  DUST SEAL ..o 1
9. 312694-129  EYEPIECE ADJUSTMENT RING ............... 1
10. 312694-413  TOP COVER ..o !
1. 312694-409  ADAPTER/PIN ASSEMBLY .......coovvvvene. 1
12. 313326-128  FBO 44806 B CAL.......covvoceieieis !
13. 312740132 TAPE oo 1
14. 312694-145  PIVOT SCREW "B ..o 2
15. 312694-407  EYEPIECE TUBE ..o 1
16.*  312694-376  RIGHT MIRROR MOUNT ASSEMBLY......1

312694-375  LEFT MIRROR MOUNT ASSEMBLY
(NOT EXPLODED) ..o !

17. 312694-228  EYEPIECE MOUNT SUPPORT ........covveveen. 1
18. 312695-111  TRU-ARC RETAINER 5133-25.......ccvnevvvene. )
18. 900083-78 F-306 WASHER ..., 1
20. 312694-118  BEARING SCREW .......ccooveiiinricnni !
21. 312694-410  STANDOFF ... 1
22 312694-118  BEARING SCREW ......ooovviniiierrien, 1
23 312694-322  LOCK NUT oo 1
24, 312799-107  GEAR DRIVE SUPPORT .....oovvvvirrinne |

index Part Gty. per
No.  No. Description Assembly
25. 312694-152  BALL 15620 ..o 4
26. 312694-394  LEAD SCREW MOUNT ... 1
27. 312694-328  SCREW, 6-40X 3/8...ovvveeieeiensrrae !
28. 900083- 69  F-306 WASHER ...ccooovvviniiinenicrnens i
28. 312694-067  LENS E-FASSEMBLY ...cvvvrirne. f
30. 312692-102  RETAINER LENS ...cccoovviiiiiiis !
31. 312694-395  E-FLENS MOUNT ... I
32 312694-419  FAQ256065B8B.........omoeseins 2
33 312692-102  RETAINER LENS ...ooovvvoivivnenriiencrna, !
34. 312694-312  COVER GASKET ....ovvvvvcvvvnvvviinnnnnnnririin |
35. 316012-150  SCREW, 6-32 X §32......oooiviirrrriniannns 3
36. 312694-144  PIVOT SCREW “A” oo, !
37. 900063-77 F-309 WASHER .....covvvvivievvisiniriinnnnnenns 1
38. 800082-81 F-108 WASHER ..o 1
39. 312690-126  SCREW, FAQ 44808BBAA ..........ovvvvenes !
40. 312694-327  FAO 83609BBAL .......convvoiriiniriis 1
41. 312694-276  RIGHT EYEPIECE MIOUNT ... !
312694-275  LEFT EYEPIECE MOUNT

(NOT EXPLODED) ..o !
42 312694-385  AB ASSY. MOUNT (INCLUDES LENSES) 1
43. 312694-291  MAGNIFICATION KNOB ..........ccooonvvvvvinnns I
44 900083-67 F-304 oo esessisssssensenns !
45. 312694-401  SET SCREW ......oomvvvcvvcorsvmirivsieicssnnisninen !
46. 312694-141  KNOB WASHER ..o 1
47. 312694-420  DRIVE GEAR SHAFT™ ..o 1
48. 900083- 68 F-305 WASHER .....coovvirniiiiirnirniinns |
49. 312694-420  OBJECTIVE DRIVE GEAR™ ..o 1
50. 312694-421  LEAD SCREW & LEFT-HAND

GEAR ASSEMBLY ..ooorecersireiae !

312694-422  LEAD SCREW & RIGHT-HAND

GEAR ASSEMBLY (NOT EXLODED)......... 1
51. 312694-292  SCREW, 2-56 X 312 LG .....cevvvvrerririnns |
52. 900081-24 WASHER, F-T19 oo nerssinisnss 1
53. 312799-235  WASHER ...oovvveeircereccrcsesressririssnnenissns 1
54. 312799-178  COVER OBJECTIVE MOUNT ... 1
55. 312694-372  COMP. SPRING........ccoooovnvviinneriiian, 1
56. 312694-105  PAD “B” oo 1
57. 312694-415  LENS CELL MOUNT ... |
58. 312694-386  LENS CD MOUNT ASSEMBLY .........vvvonvnn.

(INCLUDES LENSES).....ovvcvcmannivrrnnrirn |
59. 312694-310  WASHER oo i
60. 312694-106  GUIDE BAR ......oooueeciiririnnnsrerrens s i
61. 312694-327  SCREW, 8-36 X J/32.......ooooervrveirrererrrinn 8
62 312694-067  LENS EF ASSEMBLY ..o ]
63. 312694-370  OBJECTIVE COVER ....oovvvvvviirnciennn 1
64. 312693-149  DUST SEAL oo )

* sold in assembled units only

15



StereoZoom 5 Stereomicroscope

5 =
. BN ¥ (2
_..MUM'
Q03
(R) — ?i\b@wmrhn..!.

® %
7 =\ O ,,.;g%e.@ g

- 7,
27 4 o =
g

S0P g_. Z e A
BTN, S YL N SR
© AN ﬂ@)\\\ g o\/’/ d

v/ =
no
) |
. %
\

WA
61 ak@_ N , ‘lf
)/

S

..f@ )
®®® H
@%@@ ® @ ®

16



StereoZoom 5 Stereomicroscope
0.8X through 4.0X Variable Power Pod

Catalog No. 312740

Index Part Qty. per
No. No. Description Assembly
1 312740-102  EYEPIECE RING.........coovovvinncrcvriines 1
2 312701-379  2-64 X 1/161G SET SCREW........ccccvnvcs 1
3 312740101 LOCKRING .o 1
4. 312740104  ADAPTER ......oovvomivrrriinisisnnessneicnsesss 1
5. 312694-269  ADAPTER ....coovvceeriineririsnnsnsssissssssesins 1
6. 315153-120  FBOA4BOBBCAJ .........omeviririireeeciiiie. 2
7. 312694-321  RETAINING RING ..o 1
8. 312701-047  DUST COVER .....ocooevvirerinnensiiiisasrininens 1
9. 312694-259  DUST SEALCAP ... 1
10. 312740-129  DUST SEAL ... 1
1. 312694-129  ADJ. EYEPIECE RING .......oonooneveeeveriris 1
12 312740-163  MIRROR HOUSING ......c..cooer e 1
13. 312740-132  TAPE ..o 1
14. 312694-144  PIVOT SCREW A ...t 1
15. 900083-77 F-309 WASHER ..ccooooeesrrevirirrnnnsrrsssonne 1
16. 900082-81 F-108 WASHER «ccovvocececisvcivivinnnsisisssienns 1
17. 312690-126  4-48 X 3/16 LG SCREW .....c.ovvvvvvrriecs 1
18. 312694-327  F-120 WASHER .......oovovvvirrrereineris 1
19. 312694-276  EP MOUNT RIGHT (REFER TO KEY #79) .1
312694-275  EP MOUNT LEFT (NOT EXPLODED)......... !
20. 312694-348  CELLMT. B & PAD ASSEMBLY ... 1
21. 312740-105  RETAINER .....coooevcmenrririnsssssrisssssessseins 1
22 312740-023  AB LENS ASSEMBLY ..o 1
23 312740-106  SPACER ... 1
24, 312740-024  LENS C oo |
25. 312740-107  MOUNT ABC ... 1
26. 312740-113  L.H. LEAD SCREW & GEARASSEMBLY .1
900083-66 F-303 WASHER (NOT SHOWN)................. 1

312740-114  R.H.LEAD SCREW & GEAR ASSEMBLY
(NOT SHOWN) ..o 1
27. 312693-149  DUST SEAL oo 1
28. 312740-141  MAGNIFICATION KNOB ASSEMBLY ......1
29. 900083-67 F-304 WASHER ....ccoouocvvrrrnnrririnsrirrrserirines 1
30. 312694-236  6-32X 1/2LG SET SCREW ..o 1
31 312694-141  KNOB WASHER ..o 1
32 312740-133  SHAFT & GEAR ASSEMBLY ..........cccco.. 1
33. 900083-68 F-305 WASHER ......cooovvviiminnnnrriivsrenrrcrerines 1
34. 900081-24 F-119 WASHER ..o, 1
35. 312799-235  WASHER (NOT SHOWN]) ......cccvvvvvivrrivnrnn 1
36. 312694-292  2-56 X 5/16 LG SCREW ..o 1
37. 312799-178  OBJECTIVE MOUNT COVER.......cconnne. 1
38. 312694-372  COVER SPRING .......oovvoeecrcinicies |
39. 312694-105  PAD B oo 1
40. 312694-415  CELLMT. A PAD ASSEMBLY .............. 1
41. 312740-109  DEF MOUNT ... 1
42 312740-025  LENS D oo !
43. 312740-110  D-ESPACER ... !

Index Part Qiy. per
No. No. Description Assembly
44, 312740-028  EFLENS ASSEMBLY ..o !
45, B12740-111  RETAINER .....ccooovvvviimiinnnniniisissssssensinsens |
48. 312694-310  2-64 X 7/32 LG SET SCREW ... |
47. 312694-106  GUIDE BAR ....oonciiriricicseneciriinisssiss 1
48, 312694-327  8-36 X7/32 LG SET SCREW............coccccnn. f
49. 312740-120  RIGHT OBJECTIVE MOUNT ... 1
50. 312694-419  2-56 X 3/16 LG SCREW ... |
51 312694-370  OBJECTIVE COVER ....cooorvvvrrvcivnniinnns !
52 312694-324  6-80 X 3/8 LG SCREW ...covvrnc 1
53. 316012-150  6-32X9/32 LG SCREW ..o 3
54,  312694-327  6-40 X 1.00 LG SCREW ..o 1
55 312694-312  ZECOVER GASKET ..o 1
56.  312740-151  RETAINER ..ot 1
57 312740-032  LENS oo !
58 312740-118  H-1 SPACER ... 1
59, 312740-031  LENS GH ASSEMBLY ..o 1
60.  312740-123  LEFT OBJECTIVE MOUNT ...oovvvvicsie 1
61.  312740-125  LEAD SCREW MOUNT
62  312694-328  6-40X3/8 LG SCREW ..o |
63. 900083-69 F-306 WASHER .......oooneveverencriisinsnsnennnines 1
64.  312799-107  DRIVER GEAR SUPPORT ..., 1
65.  312694-152  BALL .1562 DIAMETER ..o 1
66,  312694-322  LOCKNUT oo 1
67. 900083-69 F-306 WASHER ... 1
68. 312694-410  PIN oot ssisnins !
69 312694-118  BEARING SCREW .....ovverrinivirs |
70. 900083-78 F-310 WASHER .....oeoevvreverecnnccsiiiiissnnnnns !
71. 312695-111  TRU-ARC RETAINER 5133-25...c.cccevvvcnene 1
72, 312694-228  EP MOUNT SUPPORT .........ooomvimmrrmsirccninnns 1
73 312694-376  MIRROR MOUNT RIGHT ASSEMBLY.....1
312694-375  MIRROR MOUNT LEFT ASSEMBLY
(NOT EXPLODED) ..o |
74.  312694-407  TUBE - MUST BE ASS. WITH KEY #18....1
75 312694-145  PIVOT SCREWB ... 2
76, 312513-120  4-48 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW..........cnmvuvc. !
77.  313326-128  4-48 X 3/16 LG SET SCREW .......ccvvvvevevee. 1
312740-148  HEX WRENCH (NOT SHOWN)................1

* Sold in assembled units only.

17



